
2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

Overall record: 11-20  Conf: 2-16  Home: 6-9  Away: 3-9  Neutral: 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 Devin Thomas 29-29 892 30.8 162-299  . 5 4 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 128-219  . 5 8 4 89 207 296 10.2 88 3 70 81 46 19 452 15.6
13 Bryant Crawford 30-30 951 31.7 138-350  . 3 9 4 56-161  . 3 4 8 81-119  . 6 8 1 15 76 91 3.0 91 2 133 106 7 52 413 13.8
00 Codi Miller-McIntyre 23-20 701 30.5 81-196  . 4 1 3 15-46  . 3 2 6 40-61  . 6 5 6 39 64 103 4.5 62 0 92 54 2 18 217 9.4
44 Dinos Mitoglou 31-30 738 23.8 94-220  . 4 2 7 42-132  . 3 1 8 56-73  . 7 6 7 56 111 167 5.4 86 2 22 44 24 15 286 9.2
25 Cornelius Hudson 21-1 485 23.1 48-141  . 3 4 0 22-83  . 2 6 5 45-65  . 6 9 2 11 59 70 3.3 41 0 29 40 4 17 163 7.8
20 John Collins 31-1 446 14.4 81-148  . 5 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 65-94  . 6 9 1 52 70 122 3.9 82 2 7 31 23 9 227 7.3
10 Mitchell Wilbekin 31-30 876 28.3 71-206  . 3 4 5 50-147  . 3 4 0 34-40  . 8 5 0 9 52 61 2.0 66 1 42 18 1 19 226 7.3
04 Doral Moore 30-1 212 7.1 48-74  . 6 4 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 18-31  . 5 8 1 36 41 77 2.6 44 1 1 27 24 6 114 3.8
11 Greg McClinton 28-11 310 11.1 37-68  . 5 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 16-28  . 5 7 1 25 41 66 2.4 37 1 7 17 4 6 90 3.2
23 Rondale Watson 23-0 343 14.9 24-62  . 3 8 7 9-30  . 3 0 0 15-27  . 5 5 6 5 32 37 1.6 30 0 22 16 2 13 72 3.1
43 Trent VanHorn 19-0 225 11.8 8-26  . 3 0 8 1-11  . 0 9 1 13-17  . 7 6 5 3 13 16 0.8 20 0 8 10 0 8 30 1.6
45 Troy Rike 5-0 7 1.4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 6 6 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
42 Gilbert McGregor 4-0 5 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.3
35 Stephen Prendergast 8-1 13 1.6 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.1
51 Grant O'Brien 10-1 44 4.4 0-8  . 0 0 0 0-6  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1
40 Anthony Bilas 2-0 1 0.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
52 Britton Anderson 2-0 1 0.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 37 33 70 1 4
Total.......... 31 6250 793-1804  . 4 4 0 195-618  . 3 1 6 514-779  . 6 6 0 377 809 1186 38.3 650 12 434 451 138 184 2295 74.0
Opponents...... 31 6250 847-1923  . 4 4 0 209-626  . 3 3 4 547-742  . 7 3 7 367 776 1143 36.9 652 15 392 342 122 247 2450 79.0

TEAM STATISTICS WF OPP
SCORING 2295 2450
  Points per game 74.0 79.0
  Scoring margin -5.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 793-1804 847-1923
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 0  . 4 4 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 195-618 209-626
  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 6  . 3 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 514-779 547-742
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 0  . 7 3 7
  F-Throws made per game 16.6 17.6
REBOUNDS 1186 1143
  Rebounds per game 38.3 36.9
  Rebounding margin +1.4 -
ASSISTS 434 392
  Assists per game 14.0 12.6
TURNOVERS 451 342
  Turnovers per game 14.5 11.0
  Turnover margin -3.5 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 184 247
  Steals per game 5.9 8.0
BLOCKS 138 122
  Blocks per game 4.5 3.9
ATTENDANCE 142807 128087
  Home games-Avg/Game 15-9520 12-10074
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-1800

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Wake Forest 1097 1174 10 14 2295
Opponents 1108 1313 10 19 2450

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/13/15 UMBC W 78-73 6904
11/15/15 at Bucknell W 90-82 3247
11/18/15 RICHMOND  L 82-91 7021

% 11/23/15 vs Indiana W 82-78 2400
% 11/24/15 vs Vanderbilt  L 64-86 2400
% 11/25/15 vs UCLA W 80-77 2400

11/30/15 at Rutgers W 69-68 3817
12/04/15 ARKANSAS W 88-85 9488
12/15/15 UNCG W 81-71 7249
12/18/15 COASTAL CAROLINA W 83-77 8107
12/22/15 XAVIER  L 70-78 12938
12/29/15 at LSU W 77-71 12104

* 01/03/16 at Louisville  L 57-65 21302
* 01/06/16 DUKE  L 75-91 13466
* 01/10/16 NC STATE W 77-74 11865
* 01/13/16 at Virginia Tech  L 91-93 4985
* 01/16/16 SYRACUSE  L 55-83 11592
* 01/20/16 at North Carolina  L 68-83 19053
* 01/23/16 at Miami  L 63-77 6928
* 01/26/16 VIRGINIA  L 71-72 9221
* 01/31/16 at Notre Dame  L 62-85 9149
* 02/02/16 CLEMSON  L 62-76 8716
* 02/06/16 FLORIDA STATE  L 71-91 9796
* 02/10/16 at Georgia Tech  L 66-71 5089
* 02/13/16 at NC State  L 88-99 17074
* 02/16/16 at Pitt  L o 2 96-101 8825
* 02/21/16 BOSTON COLLEGE W 74-48 8542
* 02/24/16 NOTRE DAME  L 58-69 8498
* 02/28/16 VIRGINIA TECH  L 74-81 9404
* 3/1/16 at Duke  L 71-79 9314

03/08/16 vs NC State  L 72-75 0

* = Conference game
% = Maui Jim Maui Invitational (Lahaina, Hawaii)



2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 01, 2016)

Conference games

Overall record: 2-16  Conf: 2-16  Home: 2-7  Away: 0-9  Neutral: 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

02 Devin Thomas 16-16 522 32.6 88-164  . 5 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 65-111  . 5 8 6 50 111 161 10.1 51 1 42 48 20 11 241 15.1

13 Bryant Crawford 18-18 581 32.3 85-215  . 3 9 5 31-99  . 3 1 3 40-65  . 6 1 5 11 46 57 3.2 51 1 74 55 3 31 241 13.4

00 Codi Miller-McIntyre 18-18 562 31.2 69-157  . 4 3 9 12-35  . 3 4 3 34-52  . 6 5 4 29 45 74 4.1 46 0 72 40 1 11 184 10.2

44 Dinos Mitoglou 18-17 417 23.2 50-117  . 4 2 7 20-71  . 2 8 2 17-27  . 6 3 0 27 59 86 4.8 54 2 11 23 12 9 137 7.6

25 Cornelius Hudson 14-0 301 21.5 30-85  . 3 5 3 14-52  . 2 6 9 19-28  . 6 7 9 5 40 45 3.2 27 0 13 24 2 9 93 6.6

20 John Collins 18-1 250 13.9 40-81  . 4 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 35-53  . 6 6 0 25 33 58 3.2 46 2 6 16 9 7 115 6.4

10 Mitchell Wilbekin 18-17 452 25.1 36-101  . 3 5 6 25-75  . 3 3 3 10-10 1.000 3 29 32 1.8 37 1 19 9 0 13 107 5.9

04 Doral Moore 17-1 132 7.8 34-47  . 7 2 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-26  . 5 3 8 23 26 49 2.9 24 0 1 13 17 4 82 4.8

23 Rondale Watson 17-0 249 14.6 17-44  . 3 8 6 8-24  . 3 3 3 7-17  . 4 1 2 2 22 24 1.4 24 0 18 14 0 9 49 2.9

11 Greg McClinton 16-0 114 7.1 8-17  . 4 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 3 22 25 1.6 13 0 1 5 2 3 22 1.4

45 Troy Rike 4-0 6 1.5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5

43 Trent VanHorn 8-0 32 4.0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 5 5 0.6 4 0 1 2 0 2 3 0.4

42 Gilbert McGregor 3-0 4 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.3

35 Stephen Prendergast 5-1 10 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.2

51 Grant O'Brien 6-1 16 2.7 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2

40 Anthony Bilas 2-0 1 0.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

52 Britton Anderson 2-0 1 0.5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 19 14 33 1 4

Total.......... 18 3650 458-1039  . 4 4 1 110-360  . 3 0 6 253-406  . 6 2 3 197 459 656 36.4 378 7 259 256 66 111 1279 71.1

Opponents...... 18 3650 487-1107  . 4 4 0 117-359  . 3 2 6 347-457  . 7 5 9 219 465 684 38.0 344 7 224 190 77 149 1438 79.9

TEAM STATISTICS WF OPP
SCORING 1279 1438
  Points per game 71.1 79.9
  Scoring margin -8.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-1039 487-1107
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 1  . 4 4 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-360 117-359
  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 6  . 3 2 6
  3-pt FG made per game 6.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-406 347-457
  Free throw pct  . 6 2 3  . 7 5 9
  F-Throws made per game 14.1 19.3
REBOUNDS 656 684
  Rebounds per game 36.4 38.0
  Rebounding margin -1.6 -
ASSISTS 259 224
  Assists per game 14.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 256 190
  Turnovers per game 14.2 10.6
  Turnover margin -3.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 111 149
  Steals per game 6.2 8.3
BLOCKS 66 77
  Blocks per game 3.7 4.3
ATTENDANCE 91100 101719
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-10122 9-11302
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Wake Forest 598 657 10 14 1279
Opponents 640 769 10 19 1438

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 01/03/16 at Louisville  L 57-65 21302
* 01/06/16 DUKE  L 75-91 13466
* 01/10/16 NC STATE W 77-74 11865
* 01/13/16 at Virginia Tech  L 91-93 4985
* 01/16/16 SYRACUSE  L 55-83 11592
* 01/20/16 at North Carolina  L 68-83 19053
* 01/23/16 at Miami  L 63-77 6928
* 01/26/16 VIRGINIA  L 71-72 9221
* 01/31/16 at Notre Dame  L 62-85 9149
* 02/02/16 CLEMSON  L 62-76 8716
* 02/06/16 FLORIDA STATE  L 71-91 9796
* 02/10/16 at Georgia Tech  L 66-71 5089
* 02/13/16 at NC State  L 88-99 17074
* 02/16/16 at Pitt  L o 2 96-101 8825
* 02/21/16 BOSTON COLLEGE W 74-48 8542
* 02/24/16 NOTRE DAME  L 58-69 8498
* 02/28/16 VIRGINIA TECH  L 74-81 9404
* 3/1/16 at Duke  L 71-79 9314

* = Conference game
% = Maui Jim Maui Invitational (Lahaina, Hawaii)
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2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

00 02 04 10 11 13 20

Opponent Date Score MILLER-MCI THOMAS,DEV MOORE,DORA WILBEKIN,M MCCLINTON, CRAWFORD,B COLLINS,JO

UMBC 11/13/15 78-73 W DNP  2 1 - 1 7 - 4  2 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 1  6 - 5 - 1  9 - 5 - 2  1 0 - 7 - 1
at Bucknell 11/15/15 90-82 W DNP  1 8 - 1 2 - 2  6 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 2  5 - 7 - 0  2 1 - 4 - 7  8 - 4 - 0
RICHMOND 11/18/15 82-91 L DNP  1 2 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 1  2 1 - 5 - 6  1 3 - 4 - 0
vs Indiana 11/23/15 82-78 W DNP  2 1 - 8 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 0  7 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 9 - 0
vs Vanderbilt 11/24/15 64-86 L DNP  1 3 - 6 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  0 - 3 - 1  1 - 5 - 0  1 5 - 1 - 5  1 4 - 8 - 0
vs UCLA 11/25/15 80-77 W DNP  2 1 - 9 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 4  1 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 6 - 0
at Rutgers 11/30/15 69-68 W DNP  2 3 - 1 7 - 3  0 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 4 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 0
ARKANSAS 12/04/15 88-85 W DNP  2 0 - 1 2 - 2  6 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 0 - 3  6 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 9  1 0 - 6 - 0
UNCG 12/15/15 81-71 W  3 - 2 - 2  1 8 - 1 0 - 5  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 0  9 - 3 - 3  4 - 3 - 0
COASTAL CAROLINA 12/18/15 83-77 W  1 0 - 0 - 5  6 - 6 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 2 - 9  1 2 - 5 - 0
XAVIER 12/22/15 70-78 L  4 - 6 - 6  1 0 - 8 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  8 - 1 - 1  6 - 4 - 1  1 6 - 1 - 4  1 1 - 4 - 0
at LSU 12/29/15 77-71 W  2 - 1 2 - 2  1 6 - 7 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  1 9 - 1 - 3  4 - 3 - 0
at Louisville 01/03/16 57-65 L  2 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 7  5 - 1 - 0
DUKE 01/06/16 75-91 L  2 0 - 7 - 3  2 1 - 1 2 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 7 - 0
NC STATE 01/10/16 77-74 W  1 1 - 3 - 3  2 0 - 1 1 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 6  4 - 0 - 1
at Virginia Tech 01/13/16 91-93 L  2 2 - 4 - 5  1 6 - 1 1 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 3  2 - 0 - 0
SYRACUSE 01/16/16 55-83 L  6 - 3 - 1  9 - 1 3 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 0  7 - 4 - 1  6 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
at North Carolina 01/20/16 68-83 L  6 - 5 - 4  1 7 - 9 - 2  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 5  9 - 7 - 0
at Miami 01/23/16 63-77 L  0 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 9 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 5 - 6  1 0 - 4 - 0
VIRGINIA 01/26/16 71-72 L  5 - 4 - 8  1 9 - 6 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0
at Notre Dame 01/31/16 62-85 L  2 - 2 - 2  1 9 - 8 - 5  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 1 - 3  4 - 2 - 0
CLEMSON 02/02/16 62-76 L  8 - 3 - 6  1 2 - 7 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  7 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 2  2 - 4 - 1
FLORIDA STATE 02/06/16 71-91 L  1 2 - 4 - 7  1 1 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 - 3  4 - 1 - 0
at Georgia Tech 02/10/16 66-71 L  0 - 2 - 3  2 0 - 8 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 0 - 2  6 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 6  8 - 7 - 0
at NC State 02/13/16 88-99 L  2 4 - 2 - 4  1 5 - 2 1 - 3  8 - 7 - 0  8 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 1 - 2  5 - 0 - 1
at Pitt 02/16/16 96-101 L  1 8 - 5 - 9  7 - 7 - 5  6 - 5 - 0  3 - 3 - 1 DNP  2 0 - 6 - 6  7 - 2 - 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/21/16 74-48 W  1 4 - 9 - 7 DNP  1 9 - 7 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1  0 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 6  1 1 - 5 - 1
NOTRE DAME 02/24/16 58-69 L  2 - 8 - 4 DNP  1 3 - 8 - 0  6 - 5 - 2  2 - 2 - 0  8 - 4 - 5  1 6 - 6 - 1
VIRGINIA TECH 02/28/16 74-81 L  1 9 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 6 - 1  2 - 5 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 6 - 7  5 - 6 - 0
at Duke 3/1/16 71-79 L  1 3 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 1 3 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 3 - 3  1 0 - 4 - 0
vs NC State 03/08/16 72-75 L  1 4 - 9 - 5  1 2 - 1 3 - 3  2 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 9 - 3 - 6  3 - 2 - 0

23 25 35 40 42 43 44

Opponent Date Score WATSON,RON HUDSON,COR PRENDERGAS BILAS,ANTH MCGREGOR,G VANHORN,TR MITOGLOU,D

UMBC 11/13/15 78-73 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 1 6 - 3
at Bucknell 11/15/15 90-82 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  9 - 2 - 0  6 - 7 - 1
RICHMOND 11/18/15 82-91 L DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 3  1 4 - 1 1 - 1
vs Indiana 11/23/15 82-78 W DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 8 - 1
vs Vanderbilt 11/24/15 64-86 L DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1  9 - 2 - 0
vs UCLA 11/25/15 80-77 W  4 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 8 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 5 - 2
at Rutgers 11/30/15 69-68 W  4 - 5 - 1  8 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 2  4 - 5 - 0
ARKANSAS 12/04/15 88-85 W  2 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 0 - 0
UNCG 12/15/15 81-71 W DNP  4 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 6 - 2
COASTAL CAROLINA 12/18/15 83-77 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 2 - 6 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 0
XAVIER 12/22/15 70-78 L DNP  7 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  4 - 6 - 0
at LSU 12/29/15 77-71 W  5 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 3 - 2 - 1
at Louisville 01/03/16 57-65 L  3 - 0 - 5  4 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 1
DUKE 01/06/16 75-91 L  3 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 1
NC STATE 01/10/16 77-74 W  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 5 - 9 - 0
at Virginia Tech 01/13/16 91-93 L  1 1 - 1 - 1  0 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 4 - 5 - 0
SYRACUSE 01/16/16 55-83 L  3 - 2 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  5 - 3 - 1
at North Carolina 01/20/16 68-83 L  2 - 1 - 1  8 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 6 - 1
at Miami 01/23/16 63-77 L  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 1
VIRGINIA 01/26/16 71-72 L  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 8 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 1 - 5 - 0
at Notre Dame 01/31/16 62-85 L  2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  6 - 2 - 0
CLEMSON 02/02/16 62-76 L  1 - 2 - 0  8 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 1
FLORIDA STATE 02/06/16 71-91 L  2 - 0 - 1  1 7 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 0
at Georgia Tech 02/10/16 66-71 L  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 1
at NC State 02/13/16 88-99 L  6 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  4 - 2 - 0
at Pitt 02/16/16 96-101 L DNP  2 2 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 3 - 0 - 0
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/21/16 74-48 W  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 1
NOTRE DAME 02/24/16 58-69 L  4 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  7 - 7 - 1
VIRGINIA TECH 02/28/16 74-81 L  4 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 4 - 0
at Duke 3/1/16 71-79 L  0 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 2 - 2
vs NC State 03/08/16 72-75 L  8 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 9 - 0



2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball

Wake Forest Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

45 51 52

Opponent Date Score RIKE,TROY O'BRIEN,GR ANDERSON,B

UMBC 11/13/15 78-73 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Bucknell 11/15/15 90-82 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
RICHMOND 11/18/15 82-91 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs Indiana 11/23/15 82-78 W DNP DNP DNP
vs Vanderbilt 11/24/15 64-86 L  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs UCLA 11/25/15 80-77 W DNP DNP DNP
at Rutgers 11/30/15 69-68 W DNP DNP DNP
ARKANSAS 12/04/15 88-85 W DNP DNP DNP
UNCG 12/15/15 81-71 W DNP DNP DNP
COASTAL CAROLINA 12/18/15 83-77 W DNP DNP DNP
XAVIER 12/22/15 70-78 L DNP DNP DNP
at LSU 12/29/15 77-71 W DNP DNP DNP
at Louisville 01/03/16 57-65 L DNP DNP DNP
DUKE 01/06/16 75-91 L DNP DNP DNP
NC STATE 01/10/16 77-74 W DNP DNP DNP
at Virginia Tech 01/13/16 91-93 L DNP DNP DNP
SYRACUSE 01/16/16 55-83 L  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at North Carolina 01/20/16 68-83 L  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Miami 01/23/16 63-77 L DNP DNP DNP
VIRGINIA 01/26/16 71-72 L DNP DNP DNP
at Notre Dame 01/31/16 62-85 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
CLEMSON 02/02/16 62-76 L DNP DNP DNP
FLORIDA STATE 02/06/16 71-91 L DNP  1 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Georgia Tech 02/10/16 66-71 L DNP DNP DNP
at NC State 02/13/16 88-99 L DNP DNP DNP
at Pitt 02/16/16 96-101 L DNP DNP DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 02/21/16 74-48 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
NOTRE DAME 02/24/16 58-69 L DNP DNP DNP
VIRGINIA TECH 02/28/16 74-81 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
at Duke 3/1/16 71-79 L DNP DNP DNP
vs NC State 03/08/16 72-75 L DNP DNP DNP



2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

UMBC 11/13/15 78-73  W 26-69  . 3 7 7 3-20  . 1 5 0 23-30  . 7 6 7 24 35 59 59.0 21 12 16 11 2 78 78.0

at Bucknell 11/15/15 90-82  W 29-63  . 4 6 0 4-12  . 3 3 3 28-38  . 7 3 7 14 31 45 52.0 24 12 9 6 3 90 84.0

RICHMOND 11/18/15 82-91  L 28-49  . 5 7 1 7-15  . 4 6 7 19-33  . 5 7 6 12 27 39 47.7 21 16 20 3 1 82 83.3

vs Indiana 11/23/15 82-78  W 35-69  . 5 0 7 6-14  . 4 2 9 6-12  . 5 0 0 18 25 43 46.5 18 6 17 1 6 82 83.0

vs Vanderbilt 11/24/15 64-86  L 19-58  . 3 2 8 3-18  . 1 6 7 23-32  . 7 1 9 16 21 37 44.6 22 7 12 2 7 64 79.2

vs UCLA 11/25/15 80-77  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 8-21  . 3 8 1 30-42  . 7 1 4 9 28 37 43.3 22 13 10 4 8 80 79.3

at Rutgers 11/30/15 69-68  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 5-18  . 2 7 8 18-25  . 7 2 0 10 35 45 43.6 19 11 18 10 3 69 77.9

ARKANSAS 12/04/15 88-85  W 31-60  . 5 1 7 9-22  . 4 0 9 17-23  . 7 3 9 13 23 36 42.6 20 18 15 6 1 88 79.1

UNCG 12/15/15 81-71  W 23-47  . 4 8 9 8-20  . 4 0 0 27-39  . 6 9 2 7 28 35 41.8 17 15 16 8 7 81 79.3

COASTAL CAROLINA 12/18/15 83-77  W 31-56  . 5 5 4 9-24  . 3 7 5 12-22  . 5 4 5 12 22 34 41.0 19 23 11 5 8 83 79.7

XAVIER 12/22/15 70-78  L 20-58  . 3 4 5 7-26  . 2 6 9 23-27  . 8 5 2 11 24 35 40.5 26 13 17 5 9 70 78.8

at LSU 12/29/15 77-71  W 24-59  . 4 0 7 8-24  . 3 3 3 21-29  . 7 2 4 14 26 40 40.4 23 12 18 5 9 77 78.7

at Louisville 01/03/16 57-65  L 24-61  . 3 9 3 6-18  . 3 3 3 3-12  . 2 5 0 11 23 34 39.9 18 18 9 3 5 57 77.0

DUKE 01/06/16 75-91  L 29-65  . 4 4 6 5-18  . 2 7 8 12-20  . 6 0 0 19 20 39 39.9 19 15 12 3 5 75 76.9

NC STATE 01/10/16 77-74  W 25-58  . 4 3 1 8-20  . 4 0 0 19-28  . 6 7 9 12 28 40 39.9 17 15 10 3 6 77 76.9

at Virginia Tech 01/13/16 91-93  L 33-56  . 5 8 9 13-24  . 5 4 2 12-18  . 6 6 7 8 23 31 39.3 25 17 16 4 4 91 77.8

SYRACUSE 01/16/16 55-83  L 14-43  . 3 2 6 2-20  . 1 0 0 25-42  . 5 9 5 9 26 35 39.1 19 9 18 3 9 55 76.4

at North Carolina 01/20/16 68-83  L 27-67  . 4 0 3 2-18  . 1 1 1 12-20  . 6 0 0 16 31 47 39.5 25 14 19 5 7 68 75.9

at Miami 01/23/16 63-77  L 23-59  . 3 9 0 6-18  . 3 3 3 11-18  . 6 1 1 14 23 37 39.4 22 13 16 4 6 63 75.3

VIRGINIA 01/26/16 71-72  L 23-43  . 5 3 5 6-17  . 3 5 3 19-29  . 6 5 5 5 25 30 38.9 15 12 11 3 6 71 75.1

at Notre Dame 01/31/16 62-85  L 23-52  . 4 4 2 4-16  . 2 5 0 12-19  . 6 3 2 8 20 28 38.4 15 13 18 2 8 62 74.4

CLEMSON 02/02/16 62-76  L 22-53  . 4 1 5 5-18  . 2 7 8 13-23  . 5 6 5 10 23 33 38.1 25 12 15 2 4 62 73.9

FLORIDA STATE 02/06/16 71-91  L 23-51  . 4 5 1 7-20  . 3 5 0 18-25  . 7 2 0 6 24 30 37.8 18 15 13 3 3 71 73.7

at Georgia Tech 02/10/16 66-71  L 25-56  . 4 4 6 3-17  . 1 7 6 13-17  . 7 6 5 9 25 34 37.6 19 15 16 3 7 66 73.4

at NC State 02/13/16 88-99  L 31-66  . 4 7 0 8-25  . 3 2 0 18-27  . 6 6 7 13 25 38 37.6 32 11 11 7 5 88 74.0

at Pitt 02/16/16 96-101 Lot 34-67  . 5 0 7 12-29  . 4 1 4 16-32  . 5 0 0 9 26 35 37.5 28 24 13 5 8 96 74.8

BOSTON COLLEGE 02/21/16 74-48  W 27-59  . 4 5 8 8-18  . 4 4 4 12-17  . 7 0 6 11 34 45 37.8 14 17 15 4 12 74 74.8

NOTRE DAME 02/24/16 58-69  L 22-70  . 3 1 4 4-24  . 1 6 7 10-17  . 5 8 8 18 25 43 38.0 16 14 7 5 7 58 74.2

VIRGINIA TECH 02/28/16 74-81  L 26-53  . 4 9 1 4-19  . 2 1 1 18-25  . 7 2 0 9 26 35 37.9 25 10 19 4 7 74 74.2

at Duke 3/1/16 71-79  L 27-60  . 4 5 0 7-21  . 3 3 3 10-17  . 5 8 8 10 32 42 38.0 26 15 18 3 2 71 74.1

vs NC State 03/08/16 72-75  L 25-67  . 3 7 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 14-21  . 6 6 7 20 25 45 38.3 20 17 16 6 9 72 74.0

Wake Forest 2295 793-1804  . 4 4 0 195-618  . 3 1 6 514-779  . 6 6 0 377 809 1186 38.3 650 434 451 138 184 2295 74.0

Opponents 2450 847-1923  . 4 4 0 209-626  . 3 3 4 547-742  . 7 3 7 367 776 1143 36.9 652 392 342 122 247 2450 79.0

Games played: 31

Points/game: 74.0

FG Pct: 44.0

3FG Pct: 31.6

FT Pct: 66.0

Rebounds/game: 38.3

Assists/game: 14.0

Turnovers/game: 14.5

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.9

Blocks/game: 4.5



2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball
Wake Forest Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

UMBC 11/13/15 78-73 21-Devin Thomas 17-Devin Thomas  4-Devin Thomas  1-Trent VanHorn  3-John Collins

   Greg McClinton    Dinos Mitoglou

at Bucknell 11/15/15 90-82 21-Bryant Crawford 12-Devin Thomas  7-Bryant Crawford  1-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-Devin Thomas

   Trent VanHorn

   Devin Thomas

RICHMOND 11/18/15 82-91 21-Bryant Crawford 11-Dinos Mitoglou  6-Bryant Crawford  1-Trent VanHorn  1-John Collins

   Devin Thomas

   Dinos Mitoglou

vs Indiana 11/23/15 82-78 21-Devin Thomas  9-John Collins  3-Devin Thomas  4-Bryant Crawford  1-Bryant Crawford

vs Vanderbilt 11/24/15 64-86 15-Bryant Crawford  8-John Collins  5-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  1-Greg McClinton

   John Collins

vs UCLA 11/25/15 80-77 21-Devin Thomas  9-Devin Thomas  4-Mitchell Wilbekin  3-Rondale Watson  1-Cornelius Hudson

   Cornelius Hudson    Devin Thomas

   John Collins

   Dinos Mitoglou

at Rutgers 11/30/15 69-68 23-Devin Thomas 17-Devin Thomas  4-Bryant Crawford  1-Doral Moore  3-Devin Thomas

   Greg McClinton

   Bryant Crawford

ARKANSAS 12/04/15 88-85 20-Devin Thomas 12-Devin Thomas  9-Bryant Crawford  1-Bryant Crawford  3-Devin Thomas

UNCG 12/15/15 81-71 22-Dinos Mitoglou 10-Devin Thomas  5-Devin Thomas  2-Devin Thomas  5-Devin Thomas

   Dinos Mitoglou

COASTAL CAROLINA 12/18/15 83-77 19-Bryant Crawford  6-Devin Thomas  9-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  2-Dinos Mitoglou

   Devin Thomas

XAVIER 12/22/15 70-78 16-Bryant Crawford  8-Devin Thomas  6-Codi Miller-McIntyre  3-Cornelius Hudson  2-Doral Moore

   Devin Thomas

at LSU 12/29/15 77-71 19-Bryant Crawford 12-Codi Miller-McIntyr  3-Bryant Crawford  3-Codi Miller-McIntyre  1-Dinos Mitoglou

   Doral Moore

   John Collins

   Devin Thomas

   Rondale Watson

at Louisville 01/03/16 57-65 14-Bryant Crawford 10-Devin Thomas  7-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  2-Devin Thomas

   Devin Thomas    Dinos Mitoglou

DUKE 01/06/16 75-91 21-Devin Thomas 12-Devin Thomas  3-Devin Thomas  2-Mitchell Wilbekin  2-John Collins

   Codi Miller-McIntyre

   Rondale Watson

NC STATE 01/10/16 77-74 20-Devin Thomas 11-Devin Thomas  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Devin Thomas  1-Dinos Mitoglou

   Devin Thomas

   John Collins

at Virginia Tech 01/13/16 91-93 22-Codi Miller-McIntyr 11-Devin Thomas  5-Codi Miller-McIntyre  2-Dinos Mitoglou  4-Devin Thomas

SYRACUSE 01/16/16 55-83 10-Doral Moore 13-Devin Thomas  2-Devin Thomas  3-Cornelius Hudson  2-Devin Thomas

at North Carolina 01/20/16 68-83 18-Bryant Crawford  9-Devin Thomas  5-Bryant Crawford  1-Stephen Prenderga  2-John Collins

   Devin Thomas    Devin Thomas

   Bryant Crawford

   Codi Miller-McIntyre

   Doral Moore

   John Collins

   Rondale Watson

at Miami 01/23/16 63-77 12-Devin Thomas  9-Devin Thomas  6-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  2-Devin Thomas

   Bryant Crawford    Doral Moore

VIRGINIA 01/26/16 71-72 22-Bryant Crawford  8-Cornelius Hudson  8-Codi Miller-McIntyre  3-Bryant Crawford  1-Dinos Mitoglou

   John Collins

   Devin Thomas

at Notre Dame 01/31/16 62-85 20-Bryant Crawford  8-Devin Thomas  5-Devin Thomas  2-Trent VanHorn  2-Doral Moore



2015-16 Wake Forest Basketball

Wake Forest Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 08, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   Codi Miller-McIntyre

CLEMSON 02/02/16 62-76 13-Bryant Crawford  7-Devin Thomas  6-Codi Miller-McIntyre  2-Mitchell Wilbekin  1-Doral Moore

   Dinos Mitoglou

FLORIDA STATE 02/06/16 71-91 17-Cornelius Hudson 10-Devin Thomas  7-Codi Miller-McIntyre  1-Codi Miller-McIntyre  1-Devin Thomas

   Bryant Crawford    Bryant Crawford

   Cornelius Hudson    Dinos Mitoglou

at Georgia Tech 02/10/16 66-71 20-Devin Thomas  8-Devin Thomas  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Bryant Crawford  2-Dinos Mitoglou

at NC State 02/13/16 88-99 24-Codi Miller-McIntyr 21-Devin Thomas  4-Codi Miller-McIntyre  2-Bryant Crawford  2-Doral Moore

at Pitt 02/16/16 96-101 22-Cornelius Hudson  7-Devin Thomas  9-Codi Miller-McIntyre  5-Bryant Crawford  2-Doral Moore

BOSTON COLLEGE 02/21/16 74-48 19-Doral Moore  9-Codi Miller-McIntyre  7-Codi Miller-McIntyre  3-Bryant Crawford  3-Doral Moore

NOTRE DAME 02/24/16 58-69 16-John Collins  8-Codi Miller-McIntyre  5-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  3-Doral Moore

   Doral Moore    Codi Miller-McIntyre

   Mitchell Wilbekin

VIRGINIA TECH 02/28/16 74-81 19-Codi Miller-McIntyr  6-John Collins  7-Bryant Crawford  2-Bryant Crawford  1-Doral Moore

   Bryant Crawford    Codi Miller-McIntyre    Devin Thomas

   Devin Thomas    Devin Thomas    Dinos Mitoglou

   Bryant Crawford

at Duke 3/1/16 71-79 16-Devin Thomas 13-Devin Thomas  5-Devin Thomas  1-Bryant Crawford  1-Devin Thomas

   Devin Thomas    John Collins

   Greg McClinton

vs NC State 03/08/16 72-75 19-Bryant Crawford 13-Devin Thomas  6-Bryant Crawford  6-Bryant Crawford  3-Devin Thomas


